St Michael, Great Moulton, Norfolk, burials, PD 489-3 1783-1812

Burial

30 Nov 1783
18 Jan 1784
18 Jan 1784
4 Feb 1784
29 Feb 1784
7 Mar 1784
2 May 1784
27 May 1784
21 Jun 1784

30Jun 1784
6 Jul 1784
13 Jul 1784
29 Jul 1784
7 Oct 1784
13 Feb 1785

3 Apr 1785
8 May 1785
24 May 1785
17 Sep 1785
10 Nov 1785
20 Nov 1785
27 Jul 1786
29 Jul 1786
25 Aug 1786
10 Sep 1786
31 Dec 1786
7 Jan 1787
12 Jan 1787
21Jan 1787
11 Feb 1787
11 Mar 1787
11 Mar 1787
3 May 1787

Name

Elizabeth
William
Nicholas
Edward
George
Elizabeth
Hannah
Mary
Bridget

Hannah
John
Joseph
Christopher
Jane
Edmund

Francis
Esther
Elizabeth
Judith
Phoebe
Jonas
James
Mary
Rose
Thomas
John
Elizabeth
Mary
Robert
Thomas
John
John
Hannah

Surname Relationship
SKIPPER
ADKINS
WARD
WISEMAN
MOORE
BRIGHTEN wife
AYTON

TUBBY wife
WARD

daughter

GOODERAM wife
NUDDS

MILLER

SMITH son
BETTS

FARROW

ROBERTS
STIMPSON
SEMMONDS
SMITH
HERN
MILLER
DRANE
BARRET
SEMMONS
BETTS
ROBERTS
FARROW
LEGGAT
PAGE
ROBERTS
SEMMONDS
SMITH
BETTS wife

Relation 1 Relation
2

?

John

John

Benjamin

Christopher Amunta

Relation’s
surname
SKIPPER

BRIGHTEN

TUBBY

GOODERAM

SMITH

BETTS

Age

22
infant
80
63
infant

60
60
70

40

24

6
Infant
68

45

9
Infant
35
Infant
Infant
48

24

79

74
Infant
Infant
80
Infant
48
40
40
40

Abode

Bunwell

Notes
daughter of Widow Skipper

80 years and upwards
Gent

Widow; pauper

60 years and upwards; pauper
Widow; 70 years and upwards;
pauper

40 years and upwards; pauper
pauper

age 45 years and upwards;
pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper

Widow
pauper
gent
pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper
Wife Of Mr Betts

Image

35
34
34
34
34
34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33



13 May 1787
17 May 1787
8 Jun 1787
24 Jun 1787
27 Jul 1787
7 Aug 1787
4 Sep 1787
23 Sep 1787
28 Nov 1787
9 Mar 1788
3Jun 1788
20Jul 1788
23 Nov 1788
19 Apr 1789
25 May 1789
22 Jul 1789
17 Jan 1790
9 May 1790
31 May 1790
9 Jun 1790
12 Sep 1790
12 Oct 1790
27 Mar 1791
21 Apr 1791
7 Jan 1792
23 Apr 1792
10 Jun 1792
31 Jul 1792
14 Oct 1792
4 Nov 1792
18 Jan 1793
19 May 1793
10 Apr 1793
17 May 1793
9 Jun 1793
1Sep 1793
29 Sep 1793
11Jan 1794
18 Feb 1794

Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Edward
James
Mary
Elizabeth
Edward
Elizabeth
Martha
Mahalah
Ephraim
Elizabeth
John
Amos
Luke
John
Robert
Elizabeth
Mary
Mary
Mary
William
Thomas
John
Edward
Susanna
John
Hannah
John
Mary
Mary
Edmund
Edward
Thomas
William
Mary
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Thomas

OLIVER
PAGE
SNELLING
ALEXANDER
MILLER
STEBBING
MANSER
OLIVER
JECKS
AYTON
ROBERTS
AYTON
TUBBY
EBBETTS
PETT
ROOPE
CATLEYN
BANHAM
ELVIN
MOORE
BLAKE
ALEXANDER
SHELDRAKE
RAYSON
HENSBY
TYLER
BLOIS
SNELLING
SMITH
BROWNE
EBBIDGE
CHENEY
MOORE
ROOKARD
WATLING
MILLER
WITHERLEY
BRIGHTY
PETT

40
39
23
63

4

45
45
Infant
75
Infant
8

17
92
Infant
Infant
70

6

56
infant
75

Infant
71
70
77

57
Infant
8

85
44
84
27
49
Infant
84
Infant
75
Infant

pauper
pauper

pauper
pauper

pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper

pauper
pauper

pauper

pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper
aged near 100 years; pauper
pauper

pauper

pauper
pauper
pauper
pauper

pauper

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



7 Aug 1794
17 Aug 1794
15 Mar 1795
7 Oct 1795
3Jan 1796

6 Mar 1796
17 Mar 1796
3 May 1796
10Jul 1796
20 Oct 1796
23 Oct 1796
23 Nov 1796
29 Mar 1797
4 May 1797
28 May 1797
4 Jun 1797
24 Sep 1797
14 Nov 1797
6 Mar 1798
18 Mar 1798
1 Apr 1798
24 Jan 1799
29 Mar 1799
19 Jun 1799
4 Sep 1799
27 Mar 1800
6 Apr 1800

21 May 1800
2 Jul 1800

9 Apr 1801
15 Sep 1801
18 Oct 1801
27 Oct 1801
23 May 1802
27 May 1802
27 May 1802

3 Oct 1802

Edward
John
John
Elizabeth
Samuel
John
Mary
Hannah
Robert
Amy
John
William
Joseph
John
John
Thomas
James
Elizabeth
John
James
Elizabeth
Mary
William
Jeremiah
Mary
James
Mary

Daniel
Robert
Thomas
Maria
Michael
Thomas
Stephen
James
Sarah
Barber
Ann

SNELLING
RANDALL
SHERRING
WOODCRAFT
PETT

BETTS
MICKLEBURGH
SNELLING
WATSON
TUBBY
TUBBY
WATLING
WITHERLEY
GOULD
YOUNGMAN
ROOKARD
MICKLEBURGH
MOORE
MILLER
BARNES
ROBERTS
BETTS
SEAMANS
WARD
RAYSON
CHURCH
BLOOM

ALEXANDER
OLIVER
SNELLING
SMITH
MITCHEL
SNELLING
STIMPSON
FULCHER
THURSTON

MENDHAM

Infant
3

73

5
Infant
46
Infant
Infant
Infant
7
Infant
45
Infant
Infant
67
Infant
Infant
100

Infant

60
80
13
77
80
76

20
78
15
Infant
Infant
44
55
Infant
Infant

36

Bunwell

Forncett St
Peter

pauper

Widow

Widow

31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

29



7 Oct 1802
24 Oct 1802
15 Nov 1802
20 Feb 1803
25 Mar 1803
6 Apr 1803
16 Jun 1803
3 Aug 1803
10 Aug 1803
25 Sep 1803
7 Feb 1804
17 Apr 1804
6 May 1804
18 May 1804
19 Jun 1804
1 Aug 1804
9 Sep 1804
18 Nov 1804
21 Dec 1804
23 Dec 1804
18 Feb 1806
23 Mar 1806
4 Apr 1806
15 Apr 1806
5 May 1806
31 Jul 1806
31 Jul 1806
10 Sep 1806
29 Sep 1806
15 Mar 1807
4 May 1807
23 Aug 1807
10 Sep 1807
20 Sep 1807
10 Nov 1807
16 Nov 1807
18 Dec 1807
5 Jan 1808
7 Jan 1808

Phoebe
Esther
Francis
Elizabeth
Catharine
Edward
Thomas
Nelson
Ann
Hannah
Clementina
John
Mary
Esau
Joseph
Elizabeth
Henry
Elizabeth
Mary
Daniel
Isaac
James
John
Francis
Lydia
John
John
Ann
Elizabeth
John
Hannah
James
James
Frederick
Mary
Mary
John
Mary
Esther

MICKLEBURGH
YOUNGMAN
HERN

ELVIN
SKIPPER
HUMPHREY
RADE
SMITH
THURSTON
BETTS
SHERRING
COOPER
HERN
SCOTT
MILLER
ROPE
SMITH
BRIGHTING
YOUNGMAN
ELVIN

HERN
BLOOM
FELTHAM
HERN
EDWARDS
ROBERTS
HERN
MOORE
RUDLING
MATTHEWS
COLEMAN
ALEXANDER
RANDALL
SMITH
KNIGHTS
DRANE
GOULD
ROBERTS
STIMPSON

Infant
Infant
35
31
82
83
76
11
26
Infant
82
18
Infant
13
77
66
Infant
75
62
Infant

34
59
Infant
44
69
27
60
33
67
20
63
57
Infant
25
60
40
72
92

widow crossed out

Wacton

widow

a lunatic who hanged himself

Widow
Widow

29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26



19 Jan 1808
20 Feb 1808
7 Aug 1808
5 Sep 1808
2 Oct 1808
30 Dec 1808
10 Feb 1809
12 Feb 1809

15 Mar 1809
7 Apr 1809
14 Apr 1809
23 Apr 1809
4 Feb 1810
18 Mar 1810
9 Jun 1810
16 Aug 1810
21 Sep 1810
7 Oct 1810
10 Feb 1811
25 Feb 1811
30Jun 1811
7 Jul 1811
26 Jul 1811
13 Aug 1811
27 Jan 1812
27 Feb 1812
27 Mar 1812
25 Jun 1812
30 Jun 1812
6 Sep 1812
15 Sep 1812
20 Sep 1812
11 Dec 1812

Mary
Simon
Edward
Maria
Mary
Mary
Mary
Edward

Mary
William
Robert
John
John
John
Mary
Ann
Jonas
James
Lydia
Thamasin
Harriott
Maria
Elizabeth
Mary
Elizabeth
Mary
John
Sophia
Margaret
Ann
James
Hannah
Elizabeth

GAFF
ALDRICH
GAFF
HOWARD
TUBBY
ALEXANDER
HUMPHREY
BETTS

HERN
SCOTT
BUSH
SNELLING
TUBBY
BRIGHTON
GUNTON
BETTS

MICKLEBURGH

EDGE
BANHAM
CHURCH
HALLS
HALLS
LONG
TUBBY
CULHAM
LOCK
DRANE
BANHAM
FULCHER
BELL
ELMER
ELMER
SHILDRAKE

20
84
56
17
8

69
95
77

62

46

61

20

83

82

47
Infant
20

72

64

82
Infant
Infant
73

82

63

76

81
Infant
58

90
Infant
4

51

Yeoman; churchwarden of this
parish

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24



